ORDINANCE NO. 118

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF LITTLEFORK AMENDING CHAPTER 151: ZONING, CHAPTER 151.21, SECTION D, CONDITIONAL USES

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LITTLEFORK DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 151.21 R1 SINGLE-FAMILY RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT

(D) Conditional Uses.

TO ADD: (6) Dwelling Use: No boat, trailer, recreational vehicle, camper, camper trailer or motor home shall be used as a permanent (over two weeks) dwelling, storage, or other accessory building.

ADOPTED AND PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LITTLEFORK, MINNESOTA THIS $15^{\rm TH}$ DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2022.

APPROVED:

Mike Fort, MAYOR

ATTESTED:

Sonja Pelland, CITY CLERK

Publish: Rainy Lake Gazette

Littlefork Times

Post: City Hall, TruStar, Post Office